

SB145\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

SB22-145 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 9 and substitute "and crisis  
2 intervention programs;".
- 3 Page 2, line 10, after "prevention" insert "and crisis intervention".
- 4 Page 3, strike line 8 and substitute "incarceration, and economic factors,  
5 due to various socioeconomic factors which can lead to arrest and  
6 incarceration;".
- 7 Page 3, line 19, after "prevention" insert "and crisis intervention".
- 8 Page 4, line 5, after "**and**" insert "**crisis**".
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute:  
10 (F) OTHER RESEARCH-INFORMED CRIME AND CRISIS PREVENTION  
11 AND RECIDIVISM REDUCTION PROGRAMS; AND".
- 12 Page 6, line 9, strike "AND".
- 13 Page 6, line 13, strike "GRANTS" and substitute "A ONE- OR TWO-YEAR  
14 GRANT".
- 15 Page 6, line 14, after "GRANTS." add "If A GRANTEE THAT RECEIVED A  
16 TWO-YEAR GRANT DECIDES NOT TO ACCEPT GRANT FUNDING IN THE  
17 SECOND YEAR, THE DIRECTOR MAY APPORTION THOSE GRANT FUNDS TO  
18 OTHER GRANTEES; AND  
19 (d) IN AWARDING GRANTS, GIVE CONSIDERATION TO APPLICANTS  
20 THAT ARE CULTURALLY COMPETENT, GENDER-RESPONSIVE, AND  
21 REPRESENTATIVE OF THE INDIVIDUALS THE APPLICANT GENERALLY SEEKS  
22 TO SERVE WITH THE GRANT.".
- 23 Page 9, line 2, after the second "A" insert "NARRATIVE AND FINANCIAL".
- 24 Page 9, line 3, strike "UTILIZED" and substitute "UTILIZED, INCLUDING  
25 DATA AND OTHER INFORMATION RELEVANT TO THE PERFORMANCE  
26 METRICS ESTABLISHED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 27 After "AND" insert "CRISIS" on **Page 4**, lines 8 and 11; **Page 5**, line 1;  
28 **Page 6**, lines 11 and 16; and **Page 8**, line 4.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*